### 502300576 04/05/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joachim Nordwall	04/02/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electrolux Professional S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Viale Treviso 15	
City:	Pordenone	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	33170	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29434610

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: sstrickland@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Katz c/o Banner & Witcoff, Ltd Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street N.W., Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016912.00143
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Katz
Signature:	/Robert S. Katz/
Date:	04/05/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=00143Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030160 FRAME: 0578 CH \$40.00 2943461

Docket No. 016912.00143 Client Ref: D-60181/US

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 030160 FRAME: 0579

**RECORDED: 04/05/2013**